# L10000118442

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400185246094

11/12/10--01015--018 \*\*125.00



C. LEWIS NOV 1 5 2010 EXAMINER

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** 

SUBJE	CT: AKTI	NIK MUSIC (		PRODUCTIONS LLC	
			Name of Lim	ted Liability Company	
The enc	losed Article	s of Organizat	ion and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please re	eturn all corr	espondence co	oncerning this ma	tter to the following:	
_	М	JAM AZZIJE	ANOSAAM DA		
				Name of Person	
	AKT	TNIK MUSIC	GROUP PRODU	CTIONS LLC	
				Firm/Company	
	anan	NW 5th STR	FFT		
_	1040	1441 3		Address	`
-	PEMBRI	OKE PINES, F	-L 33024 C	ity/State and Zip Code	
	MARZOI	JCA @ AKTIN	KMUSIC.COM	for future annual report notification	
		E-mail a	iddress: (to be used	for future annual report notification	1)
For furtl	her informati	on concerning	this matter, plea	se call:	
				at ( 954 ) 533.9	404
<u>N</u>		ONE MACZOU me of Person	)(A	at (954) 533.9 Area Code & Daytime T	
Enclose	ed is a checl	for the follo	wing amount:		
/ ]\$125.00	Filing Fee		Filing Fee & cate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed

Mailing Address
Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Com  AKTINIK MUSIC GROUP (AMG) PRODUC  (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Com		
	inted Blabinsy Company, B.E.C., or EEC.	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company	y is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
9640 NW 5th STREET	9440 NW 5th STREET	
PENBROKE PINES, FL 33024	PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33029	
The name and the Florida street address	NE MARZOUCA	
		2
9 640 11/1/15 <sup>th</sup> S Florida		<u>କ</u> ୍ରେ ଅ
PEMBROKE PINES	FL 38024	60
Terroroke Pinto	City, State, and Zip	
liability company at the place design registered agent and agree to act in this statutes relating to the proper and con	nt and to accept service of process for the above stated lim nated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment a s capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of mplete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with a n as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.	s of all md

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

# ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

FILED

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member		COOKLIARY OF TALLAHASSEE, F
MG KM	chel hiperouch	<del></del>
	9640 NW 5th ST.	
	PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33024	
MGRM	MEUSSA MARZOUCA	
	9640 NW 5th ST.	
	PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33024	
(Use attachment if necessary)		

## **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:**

to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Typed or printed name of signee

## Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)